CORNING

Go faster and farther with ALTOS[™] Gel-Free Loose Tube Cables with Binderless^{*} FastAccess[™] Technology

Corning ALTOS[™] Gel-Free Loose Tube Cables with binderless FastAccess[™] Technology are designed for hassle-free installation and optimal performance. Find out how our innovative solutions can help you save time, money, and space.



Fibre Count	Cable Ø (mm)	Cable Weight (kg/km)	Duct Internal Ø (mm)	Blowing Distance (m)**	Min. Speed m/min	Duration (minutes)
12 to 72	8,5	51	9,8	1800	20	30
96	9,7	67	15	1800	28	25
288	13,8	155	20	1500	30	25

**Blowing route followed consists of inclinations and declinations up to 4 meters and 7 turning points, simulating real-life scenario.

*Corning's proprietary binderless FastAccess" technology refers to the combination of a Corning FastAccess" technology jacket with an innovative technology used to bind cable construction through the manufacturing process, eliminating the use of binder yarns and waterblocking tapes.

Corning Gel-Free Cables and BPEO Closures – The Perfect Combo

Our gel-free (dry) cables pair perfectly with BPEO closures that are designed to accommodate a variety of applications. These high-density closures are also fully mechanical and tool-free for fast-and-simple deployment.



Specifications

ВРЕО Туре	Window Cut (m)	Gel-Free (12 F/tube) Max # Loose Tubes	Gel-Free (12 F/tube)	Gel-Free (24 F/tube) Max # Loose Tubes	Gel-Free (24 F/tube)
BPEO Size 1,5	2,6	11	12 to 96 F	7	144 F
BPEO Size 2	3,6	15	144 F	11	192 F
BPEO Size 3	4,4			23	288 F

CORNING

Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG • Leipziger Strasse 121 • 10117 Berlin, GERMANY +00 800 2676 4641 • FAX: +49 30 5303 2335 • www.corning.com/opcomm/emea

Corning Optical Communications reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Optical Communications products without prior notification. A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified. © 2021 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved. CRR-1607-A4-BEN / March 2021